1)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

o O 3 o e A o 3

11-1-2022

o O e o e e o 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2022

9:30 a.m.

13  Laurita H. Ploughman 22-30154 6th continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Mark Metzger] (12,
2); debtor’s response (27)
6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (20, 2)

CROW

HENDERSON



1)

o O e o e e o 3

11-2-2022

o O e o 3 A S 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2022

9:30 a.m.
13  JacquelynJ. Ray 21-30431 6t continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (26); response [USA/IRS] (35)
JOHNSON CONTINUED TO A SPECIAL SETTING ON 12/1/22
BECK

HOLMAN, TR.



1)

2)

3)

4

o O e o e e o 3

11-4-2022
e e e S e e e K
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2022 Steven G. Tate, Trustee
9:30 a.m.

13 James E. Feldmeyer
Jill A. Feldmeyer

HAYES
MENK

13 James L Lester
Martha L. Lester

13 Sheila J. Morris

NARDONE

13 Tiffany P. Steele

STEWART

20-50013 Continued hearing on debtors” motion for
final loan modification (143, 141); Trustee’s
response (144); response [Nationstar
Mortgage LLC] (146)

19-50399 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (73)
22-50237 Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause (6,1)

CONTINUED TO 12/9/22
20-50489 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (81)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

Adv. Christopher Pinney
v

THARP
MALLORY/CONE

13 Monica L. May
Calvin L. May

TURNER

13 Kenneth W. Berry
Janet B. Berry

VUJOVIC

13 James E. Little
Mary L. Little

MALLORY

PJ] Enterprizes, LLC, et al.

21-5003
Ch13
21-50104

19-50280

19-50166

18-50408

22-50015

18-50682

3rd continued pre-trial conference (16, 9)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (32)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion to
approve settlement (27); Trustee’s response
(28)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to modify plan (36); debtors” response (37)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to authorize
case completion (155)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (39)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (41); Trustee’s response (43)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

13 Jack S. Shoemaker, Jr.
Kathy T. Shoemaker

MALLORY

13 Monte L. Dellinger

MALLORY
BARCO

13 Charles D. Younger, Jr.
Mary J. Younger

FLIPPIN
OSTRANDER

13 Rocky L. Matthews
Lynn B. Matthews

FLIPPIN

13 Donald H. Biggins
Samantha H. Biggins

FLIPPIN

13 Rita P. Lambert
Michael Lambert

FLIPPIN

19-50144

20-50187

17-50606

19-50129

20-50324

21-50194

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (28); debtors’ response (31, 29)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to notice of mortgage payment
change and notice of plan modification
(31, 30, 7/7/22 doc); response [US Bank
Trust National Association] (32)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (23);
response [Signature FCU] (29, 27)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (47)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
failure to maintain insurance (84)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (37)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

13 Michael J. Garvey

FLIPPIN
GOTTSEGEN

13 Bryan N. Davis

FLIPPIN
FRITZ

13 Christine V. Fairchild

FLIPPIN

13 James P. Morris
Karen W. Morris

FLIPPIN

13 Tiffany Patterson-Lovill

GOURLEY

13 Janie L. Finton

GOURLEY

22-50024

22-50070

22-50216

22-50239

18-50101

20-50050

3rd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [U.S. Bank Trust
National Association] (25, 18)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
(17); response [North Carolina Department
of Revenue] (18)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to impose
automatic stay (9)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (37)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
moratorium (50, 49); Trustee’s response
(61)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

13 Bridget M. Fortson

GOURLEY

13 Charles A. Bailey

GOURLEY

13 Lori L. Steele

GOURLEY

13 Jason B. Cabe
Denise L. Cabe

GOURLEY
BRUTON

13 Karen N. Anderson

GOURLEY

13 David B. Hager
Gail P. Hager

GOURLEY
JOHNSON

20-50428

21-50060

21-50221

22-50020

22-50048

22-50214

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (18)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (23)

2nd continued compliance hearing on order
granting motion to hold debtors in civil
contempt (61, 48)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (73, 69,
66, 45, 26)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (25)

Hearing on motion to convert case to
Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics
of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps,
Mary K. Millsaps] (12)



29)

30)

13 Lora R. Davis

GOURLEY

13 Aisha N. Morrison

GOURLEY

22-50234

22-50235

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (7); Trustee’s response (13)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (9)



31)

32)

33)

34)

11:00 a.m.

7 John E. Shepherd

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Cuong Doan

JOHNSON
TAYLOR, TR.

11 Dot Com Realty, LLC

SHEEK
NAVE, TR.

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
Vs.

Coronado IV, LLC, et al.

TAYLOR
SUMNER

08-50782 Hearing on Trustee’s final report and
account and application for professional
fees (340)

Hearing on Trustee’s final application for
compensation to John W. Taylor, P.C. (341)

Hearing on Trustee’s application for
compensation to Edward P. Bowers (342)

Hearing on Trustee’s application for
compensation to Barrett L. Crawford, P.A.
(343)

Hearing on Trustee’s application for
compensation to Joseph N. Tissue (344)

22-50057 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
exemptions (23)

CONTINUED TO 12/9/22

22-50145 Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11
Subchapter V plan (64, 63); Trustee’s
objection (66)

21-5002 Pre-trial conference (57, 51)

Ch7

98-50517



35)

36)

37)

7 Ted A. Clayton
Caroline F. Clayton

GOURLEY
HASKELL
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Jason L. Crago

GOURLEY
TAYLOR, TR.
VINING
JOHNSON

7 Allthings, Inc.

GOURLEY
TAYLOR, TR.
PETTIT
JOHNSON

22-50079

22-50088

22-50141

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[State Employees” Credit Union] (39);
Trustee’s response (40) RESPONSE
WITHDRAWN

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [U.S. Bank National Association]
(60, 52); response [Amanda Allen] (53);
Trustee’s response (58)

3rd continued hearing on motion to enjoin
use of cash collateral, determine
proceeding single asset real estate case,
and alternatively, for relief from stay [U.S.
Bank National Association] (35, 16);
debtor’s response (23)

2nd continued hearing on motion to allow
setoff [U.S. Bank National Association]
(32)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
order requiring LaToya Smith to vacate
real property (78); response [LaToya
Smith] (86)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (79)



38)

13 Adam B. Stanley

LUCK
FLIPPIN
GOODBAR
KEENAN

22-50110

3rd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora
Colburn] (10, 9); debtor’s response (15)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [First-Citizens Bank
and Trust Company] (18, 9)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (25, 23, 20, 9)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [First National Bank
of Pennsylvania] (21, 9)



O 3 o 3 3 o e o S 3

NO COURT

O 3 o 3 e o e o S 3

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
October 31 or November 3, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



