UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

11-1-2022 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2022

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 13 Laurita H. Ploughman 22-30154

6th continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Mark Metzger] (12, 2); debtor's response (27)

6th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (20, 2)

CROW HENDERSON

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2022

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 13 Jacquelyn J. Ray

21-30431

6th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (26); response [USA/IRS] (35)

JOHNSON BECK HOLMAN, TR. CONTINUED TO A SPECIAL SETTING ON 12/1/22

11-4-2022 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2022

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	James E. Feldmeyer Jill A. Feldmeyer	20-50013	Continued hearing on debtors' motion for final loan modification (143, 141); Trustee's response (144); response [Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (146)
	HAYE			
	MENF	κ.		
2)	13	James L Lester Martha L. Lester	19-50399	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (73)
	LUCK			
3)	13	Sheila J. Morris	22-50237	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause (6, 1)
	NARE	DONE	CONTINUEI	D TO 12/9/22
4)	13	Tiffany P. Steele	20-50489	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (81)
	STEW	ART		

5)	Adv.	Christopher Pinney v. PJ Enterprizes, LLC, et al.	21-5003 Ch 13 21-50104	3 rd continued pre-trial conference (16, 9)
	THA MAL	RP LORY/CONE		
6)	13	 Monica L. May Calvin L. May	19-50280	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (32)
	TUR	NER		
7)		 Kenneth W. Berry Janet B. Berry	19-50166	Continued hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement (27); Trustee's response (28)
	VUJO	OVIC		
8)		Justin J. Cochran	18-50408	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (36); debtors' response (37)
	WOO)D		
9)		Andrea D. Edwards	22-50015	Hearing on debtor's motion to authorize case completion (155)
	WRI	GHT		
10)	13	 James E. Little Mary L. Little	18-50682	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (39)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (41); Trustee's response (43)
	MAL	LORY		

11)	13	Jack S. Shoemaker, Jr. Kathy T. Shoemaker	19-50144	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (28); debtors' response (31, 29)
	MAL	LORY		
12)	13	Monte L. Dellinger	20-50187	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change and notice of plan modification (31, 30, 7/7/22 doc); response [US Bank Trust National Association] (32)
	MAL BAR	LORY CO		
13)	13	Charles D. Younger, Jr. Mary J. Younger	17-50606	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (23); response [Signature FCU] (29, 27)
	FLIP OSTI	PIN RANDER		
14)	13	Rocky L. Matthews Lynn B. Matthews	19-50129	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (47)
	FLIP	PIN		
15)	13	Donald H. Biggins Samantha H. Biggins	20-50324	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to maintain insurance (84)
	FLIP	PIN		
16)	13	Rita P. Lambert Michael Lambert	21-50194	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (37)
	FLIP	PIN		

17)	13	Michael J. Garvey	22-50024	3rd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (25, 18)		
	FLIPI GOT	PIN FSEGEN 				
18)	13	Bryan N. Davis	22-50070	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (17); response [North Carolina Department of Revenue] (18)		
	FLIPI FRITZ					
19)	13 FLIPI	Christine V. Fairchild PIN	22-50216	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)		
20)	13	James P. Morris Karen W. Morris	22-50239	Hearing on debtors' motion to impose automatic stay (9)		
	FLIPI	PIN				
21)	13	Tiffany Patterson-Lovill	18-50101	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (37)		
	GOU	RLEY				
22)	13	Janie L. Finton	20-50050	Hearing on debtor's motion for moratorium (50, 49); Trustee's response (51)		
	GOU	RLEY				

23)	13	Bridget M. Fortson	20-50428	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (18)
	GOU	IRLEY		
24)	13	Charles A. Bailey	21-50060	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (41)
	GOU	IRLEY		
25)	13	Lori L. Steele	21-50221	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (23)
	GOU	IRLEY		
26)	13	Jason B. Cabe Denise L. Cabe	22-50020	2 nd continued compliance hearing on order granting motion to hold debtors in civil contempt (61, 48)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (73, 69, 66, 45, 26)
	GOU BRU	IRLEY TON		
27)		 Karen N. Anderson	22-50048	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (25)
	GOU	IRLEY		
28)	13	David B. Hager Gail P. Hager	22-50214	Hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)
		IRLEY NSON		

29)	13	Lora R. Davis	22-50234	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (7); Trustee's response (13)
	GOU	RLEY		
30)	13	Aisha N. Morrison	22-50235	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (9)
	GOU	RLEY		

_

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

31)	7	John E. Shepherd	08-50782	Hearing on Trustee's final report and account and application for professional fees (340)
				Hearing on Trustee's final application for compensation to John W. Taylor, P.C. (341)
				Hearing on Trustee's application for compensation to Edward P. Bowers (342)
				Hearing on Trustee's application for compensation to Barrett L. Crawford, P.A. (343)
				Hearing on Trustee's application for compensation to Joseph N. Tissue (344)
	PRO S TAYL	SE .OR, TR.		
32)	7	Cuong Doan	22-50057	Hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (23)
	JOHN TAYL	ISON .OR, TR.	CONTINUEI	O TO 12/9/22
33)	11	Dot Com Realty, LLC	22-50145	Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (64, 63); Trustee's objection (66)
	SHEE NAVI			
34)	Adv	John W. Taylor, Trustee vs. Coronado IV, LLC, et al.	21-5002 Ch 7 98-50517	Pre-trial conference (57, 51)
	TAYL SUMI			

35)	7	Ted A. Clayton Caroline F. Clayton	22-50079	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [State Employees' Credit Union] (39); Trustee's response (40) RESPONSE WITHDRAWN
	HASI	RLEY KELL LOR, TR.		
36)	7	Jason L. Crago	22-50088	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [U.S. Bank National Association] (60, 52); response [Amanda Allen] (53); Trustee's response (58)
37)	7	Allthings, Inc.	22-50141	3 rd continued hearing on motion to enjoin use of cash collateral, determine proceeding single asset real estate case, and alternatively, for relief from stay [U.S. Bank National Association] (35, 16); debtor's response (23)
				2 nd continued hearing on motion to allow setoff [U.S. Bank National Association] (32)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for order requiring LaToya Smith to vacate real property (78); response [LaToya Smith] (86)
				Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (79)

38)	13	Adam B. Stanley	22-50110	3 rd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora Colburn] (10, 9); debtor's response (15)
				2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First-Citizens Bank and Trust Company] (18, 9)
				2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (25, 23, 20, 9)
				2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First National Bank of Pennsylvania] (21, 9)
	LUCH FLIPI GOO KEEN	PIN DBAR		

NO COURT *********

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For October 31 or November 3, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.